

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6734 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.244 OF 2009

Bapu Limbaji Gadade
since deceased through legal heirs
Tatyaram Bapu Gadade ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade
since deceased through legal heirs
Sahebrao Ramu Gadade & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Bapu Limbaji Gadade
since deceased through legal heirs
Tatyaram Bapu Gadade & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Sujay Palshikar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Vilas Tapkir, for the Appellants.
Mr. Rahul Kate, for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 13th AUGUST 2025

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the parties state that there is possibility of settlement.

2. Accordingly, by consent of the parties, Mr. A. V. Prabhune, learned Counsel appearing in the Baramati District Court, Pune is appointed as Mediator.
3. Learned Mediator is requested to submit report on or before 10th October 2025.
4. Stand over to 14th October 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.09
19:02:10
+0530